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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced 0il Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response}

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] s 7 2'67
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication . .
X NSL ] NSP [] SD Primero Operating's /§7o0
— Exuma Flats 1Y
Check One Only for [B] or {C] 30-025-42190

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

OJoHc J crs J pec O pc O oLs [J oM paa/

—ll~02S G -Of
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery ' g
[ wex [J epmx [ swb [J p1 [ EOR [] PPR S/ 35071 SHenny

105 ¢
[D]

Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or  Does Not Apply
[A] X Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

= =
[D] [[] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO o T
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office g (_‘”:7
=
(E] [X  For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, ag@or, =
. : < i
(F] ] waivers are Attached T @_
-
3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THETYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. W

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notific®ions are spbmitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must b with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

.7
Brian Wood / Consultant 3-30-15

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

brian@ permitswest.com

e-mail Address



PERmEHS WEST

PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS

17 Verano Loop, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508 (505) 466-8120

REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL
NONSTANDARD LOCATION (NSL)
PRIMERO OPERATING, INC.

EXUMA FLATS 1Y
30-025-42860
SHL: 1980’ FSL & 2140’ FWL
BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL
SECTION 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 E., LEA COUNTY, NM

l. The Exuma Flats 1 was drilled in 2014 as a 12,929’ deep vertical wildcat
Strawn oil well. It was dry. After reviewing 3D seismic data, it was decided to
directionally drill 741.2" southwest. TVD will be 12,099’. MD will be 12,238".
This proposed directional oil well is on private surface and a 157.27 acre private
oil and gas lease. The well is nonstandard (84’ too far west) for the WC-025 G-
08 S163807K; Strawn Pool (98095) due to geology (see EXHIBIT A).

Primero requests approval for a nonstandard location due to geology. A
standard location was dry. Re-interpreted seismic data indicates that the target
is in a nonstandard location.

A standard location must be >330’ from the boundary of the quarter-
quarter. In this case, it is 246’ from the west side of unit letter K. Section 7
(see below) is narrower (=5150’) than normal (5280’) in an east-west direction.




Il. Form C-102 showing the well and 40-acre dedication is attached as
Exhibit B. The well is 140’ too far east.

iil. Lease boundaries are shown on EXHIBIT C. The well encroaches to the
west, southwest, and south. This is toward the interior of the lease. There are
no Strawn dedications bordering or cornering the NESW Section 7. Closest
Strawn dedication is >2 miles southeast (see Exhibit D). This information is
current and correct.

IV.  Archaeology is not an issue.

V.  Preventing waste and recovering additional reserves drives the need for
this nonstandard location.

VI. | hereby attest that |, on or before the date that the application was
submitted to the division, sent notification to the affected persons (see EXHIBIT
E) by certified mail, return receipt requested, advising them that if they have an
objection it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the division
receives the application. These affected persons have working or royalty
interests in quarter-quarters that border the 40-acre spacing unit. Said notice
was sent to:
Stanley E. Earnhardt
Elaine C. Nolan
Barbara B. Broeder
George Clark Southworth
The Hefner company
Deane Wallace Burnett
Denise Wallace Covington
Scott Wallace
Roy B. Wallace
W. Chris Barnhill & Donna M. Barnhill
COG & Concho

/S0 e 3305

Brian Wood, Consultant Date

PERM;EES WEST

PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS




STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) SS:
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of March,
2015 by Brian Wood. Witness my hand and official seal.

o OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYM K. WOOD

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE (OF NEW MEXICO

My Commissinn Expires:
f-.;-\‘--..—-.a—-.—-.ﬂ.»-.f—-u—\

lic
ission Expires: 9—79 "/5-‘
Business Address: 37 Verano Loop, Santa Fe NM 87508

cc: White

PERMPEES WEST we.

PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS
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Project: Lea County
Site:  Bahlberg Exploration
Well: Exuma Flats #1

Wellbore: Exuma Flats #1

Design:

Azirnuths to Grid North

Exuma Flats #1 Re-Entry

True North: 0.62°
Magnetic North: 6.38°

Magnetic Field
Strength; 48717.3snT)|
Dip Angle: 60.81°
Date: 01/26/2015

Operating, Inc

Model: IGRF2010

PROJECT DETAILS: Lea County

WELL DETAILS: Exuma Flats #1

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

Datum

Ellipsoid:

I NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Clarke 1866

Zone: New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

KB:3780.0 ft

I

—T1nl

Uil

Ground Level: 3761.0 ft

WELL DETAILS: Exuma Flats #1

*N/-S +EI-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude
0.0 0.0 705540.80 851601.10 32° 56' 3665 N 103° 11" 14.552 W
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1 G Azimuths to Grid North

Project: Lea County
Site: Bahlberg Exploration
Well: Exuma Flats #1
Wellbore: Exuma Flats #1

Design: Exuma Flats #1 Re-Entry

True North: -0.62°]
Magnetic North: 6.38°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 48717.3snT|
Dip Angle: 60.81°
Date: 01/26/2015
Model IGRF2010

True Vertical Depth (1500 usft/in)
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DISTRICT

1625 N Frer W French Dh . Hobbs, NM 38240
Phun._ (53751 395-0lo! Fax (3733630720
DISTRICT L

BIIS First St, Amesy NM RS20

Phone (5758 T4 1283 Fax: 13751 7472y
DISTRICT (1!

1000 Rio Brazos Rogd Azec, NM 37310
Phone. (5U5) 334-6178 Fax (505) 330l 70
DISTRICT IV

12208 St France Un,, Sanwn Fe. NM 87303
Phohe 1303 176-3d0ez Fax: £303) 370-3402

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form (=102

Revised August | 2011
Submil one copy to appropriste
District Office

X AMENDED REPORT
take points
added

r APL Number " Pool Code Pool Name )
30-025-42190 ' 98095 WC-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn
Property Code Property Name Well Number
313805 EXUMA FLATS 1Y
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
018100 PRIMERO OPERATING, INC 3761
Surface Location
Uil of ot No Section Township Range Lot tdn Feet from the North'South line Fect from the East/'West line County
K 7 16-S | 38E 1980 SOUTH 2140 WEST LEA
As-Drilled Botiom Hole Location 1 Ditferent From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot idn Feet from the North/Souih line Feet from the CastWesl fine County
K 7 16-5 38-E 1773 SOUTH 1436.3 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infilt Consolidation Code Order No.

L40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

} I

|
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
NAD 27 NME

i

| czopene cooromares |
NAD 27 NME

| SURFACE LOCATION |

I Y= 705540.8 N

A - Y=706235.2 N, X=850648.1 £
B - Y=706245.6 N, X=851970.1 £ X= 8516011 £
€ - Y=7049053 N, X=8519839 E LAT.=32.934351" N \
D - Y=704893.4 ‘N, X=850662.1 € LONG.=103.187376" W ‘
_;a&gc____f_______
2 ! i
, GEQDETIC CODRDINATES i
CORNER COORDINATES TABLE | F,;;‘}”;f&"é‘éﬂ,, |
NAD 83 NME )
A - Y=706297.6 N, X=891825.4 £ | 1z 05MOZN |
B - Y=706308.0 N. X=893!474 13 U‘.T‘.’=32-93.38’-,9' N
C - Y=704967.6 N, X=893161.2 £ | Lonc=103.189512 w |
D - v=704955.9 N, X=891839.5 £ : !
| |

14845 flA—]
e 1449 5 LLP——
1436.3

J

\I

(40—

|
|
GECDETIC COQRDINATES |
NAD 27 NME 1
L. LAST TAKE POINT |
Y= 7053307 N |

x= 8509130 £
[AT.=32.933794° N |
i LONG.=103.189625 w '
|
|

d _ .

— e Fr 2

~—— 1773 AS-DRILLED B.H.~——=

- | 776.9" TP

e | TG FLJ P

3614 AT,

|
| GEODETIC COORDINATES
| D 27
1
|

1580

|
AS-DRILLED BoTTOM |
HOLE LOCATION [
Y= 705326.7 N ]

X= 850899.6 £
| LAL=32.933784 N i

LONG.=103.189669" W

1

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y= 705603.1 N
X= §92778.4 £
LAT.=32.934464° N
LONG.=103.187871" W

GEQDETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
FIRST TAKE POINT
= 7054027 N
X= 8921230 £
LAT.=32.93393F N
LONG.=103.130007 W

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
LAST TAKE POINT
Y= 7053932 N
X= 8920904 £
LAT.=32.933908 N
LONG.=103.190121" W

GEODETIC COORDINATES
NAD 83 NME
AS-DRILLED BOTTOM
HOLE LOCATION
Y= 705389.2 N
X= 8920770 F
LAT.=32.933897 N
LONG.=103.190164" W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify thae the nfarmation beredn is mme 2nd
complete (o the best of a1y knowledpe and beliel, and
thar this organimcioa either pwns a working isterest or
unieased mineral interest in dhe lend including the
proposed botrorn bole location or bas a right w dnilf this
well ar this location pursusnt 1o 2 congract with en owner
cfwchmmalarwarkmg uumsl:.m- t & voluatan*'

4-7-15

Signaout®

Dite

Brian Wood

Prined Name
brian@permitswest.com

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I herchy certfv that the well Jocarion sbown on this plat
was plotted from feld potey of actual surveys made hy
me or under my supervision, and that the sumc is true
and correct to the best of my belict

SEPTEMBER 4. 2014

Dane of %unc\ LD J. f_w .,
‘m.n.lsurrl ‘s‘ml of th.scm:mi %un evor:
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TOPO! map printed on 03/08/15 from "Untitled.tpo"
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- WEST INC.

PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS
37 Verano Loap, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508 (SN5) 466-8120

March 30, 2015
Stanley E, Earnhardt
Trustee of the Denise Caves Trust
P.0.Box 1146
Bristow OK 74010

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed
unless you have questions or objections.

Primero Operating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil weil Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330" from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84" further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is
due to geology.

Well Name; Exuma Flats 1Y  TVD: 12,099’ MD: 12,238’
Proposed NS Zone: WC-025 G-08.5163807K; Strawn

NSL Acieage Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)
on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

Location: ~9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-16s-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-16s5-38e
Applicant Name: Primero Operating, Inc. (575) 626-7660

Applicant's Address: P. 0. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMOCD. if
you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD
receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St.
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.

Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Brian Wood

Retum Hecelpt Fea
{Endersemant Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsemant Required)

Total Posiage & Fees | $

Postage

Cerllfled Fee

Sirgal, Apl We.!
or PO Box No..

PS Fofm 3800, Augusl 2005 e P 3 See_Reverse Inr Instruchons.

TAN/EY. fAf%A/#Aﬂkf

EXHIBIT E
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March 30, 2015

Elaine C. Nolan

1901 Mockinghird Lane

Altus OK 73521-1731

As required by New Mexica Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
fallowing nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This fetier is a notice only. No action is needed

unless you have questiens or abjections,

Primero Operating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil welf. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330" from a quarter-quarter iine, The well BHL is 84’ further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is

due 1o geclogy.

well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y TyD): 12,099 MO 12,238'

Proposer] NSt Zone: WC-025 G-08 $163807K; Strawn
NS Acreane Dedication: 40 acres {NESW Section 7, T. 16 5., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)

on private lease, aka Bonefish Praspect
Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-16s-38e
I (575} 626-7660

Apnlicant Name: Primero Operating, tnc.
Applicant's Address; P. O. Box 1433, Roswelt NM BB202-1433

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMOCD. If
you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD

receives the applicalion. The New #Mexico Oil Conservation Divisicn address is 1220 South St
Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505, Their phone numher is {505} 476-3440,

Please call me if you have gny questions.
Sincerely]

Centified Fag

i, (& Herurn Recgj
e 2ipt Fea,
= orsemen; Required?

3 Resy
icled Dejive,
Ndorsemen, Hqu:'ri%?

Totat Postage g Foes

3 1igIHX3

PERW I'S WEST i

PROVIDING PERMITS Jor LANE USERS

i e dl20

17 % vtaith L tmiy, art e, B Rloasun BTt

tharch 30, 2015

Barbara B. Broeder

30 71% St., Suite 303

Miami Beach FL 33141

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMQCD) Rules, § am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location (MSL) for a well. This letter is a notice onty. Mo action is needed

unless you have guestions or ohjections.
Primero Qperating, fnc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oit well. Minimum

state distance for such an oil well is 330° from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84" further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is

due to geclogy.

Well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y TyD: 12,099' MD: 12,238’

Proposed MSL Zone: WC-025 G-0B S163B07K; Strawn
NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres {NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 3B E., Eddy County, NM}

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-16s-3Be BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38¢
Applicant Name: Primero Operating, inc. {575} 626-7660

Applicent's Address: P. O. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433
Submittaf Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMGCD, If
you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 2Q days from the date the NMOCD
receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St

Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87535, Their phone number is {505) 476-3440.

Sincerely,

Brian Wood

Please call me if you have any questions.

0

0

e

s

=)

~

i

f"q

- Cortitieq Fag
E3 (Engarom Receipt f,
S {Endorsemen; Hequirei‘?

O3 Restrig,
2d Daiive Fi
Eni rsemen Heqrgire?:'?

i sfreemp:ﬁmag&‘(

oar PO Box No.
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March 30, 2015

George Clark Southwarth
4468 White Egret Lane
Sarasota FL 34238-5640

As required by New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location {NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only, No action is needed

unless you have guestions or objections,

Primerc Operating, Inc. is applying far NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil well. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330" from a quarter-quarter line, The well BHL is 84’ further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location, The NSL is

due to geology,

Well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y T¥D: 12,099' MD: 12,238°

Proposed NS Zope: WC-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn
NSL Acreane Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

{gcation: =9 air mites east of Lovington, NM
SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38e
s (575) 626-7660

Applicant Name; Primero Operating, Inc.
Applicant's Address: P. O. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submitral Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMOCD. if
you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD

receives the application. The New Mexico Qil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505, Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.
Please cali me if your have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lz

Brian Wood

Centliiod foq

Return Recg;
{ Endorsement ?f&ﬁ‘niﬁf

. y
g ey
{l nuarsemen: F;:?;?::’r'::;

3 11dIHX3

PROVIDING PERMITS for LAND USERS

17 Worami Lis, 5anta fo, Now Atcsico 87508 305 3 HE2U

March 30, 2015

The Hefner Company, Inc.
P.0.Box 2177

Qklahoma City OK 73101

As required by New Mexica Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location {NSL) for a weil. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed

unless you have questions or gbjections.

Primero Operating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil well. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330 from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84 further
west than is standard (see attached application}. Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL 1s

due to geology.

Well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y Ty[D: 12,099 MD: 12,238'

Pronpsed NSt Fone: WC-025 G-08 5163807K; Strawn
MNSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres {(NESW Section 7, T. 16 5., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM}

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect
Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL: 1746 FS5L & 1436 FWL 7-165-38e
i (575) 626-7660

Applicant Name: Primero Operating, Inc.
spplicant's Address: P. Q. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submittal information: Application far a nanstandard tocation will he filed with the NMOCD. if
you have an objection, then it rust be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD

receives the application. The New Mexico Qil Conservation Divisian address is 1220 South St
Francis Or. Santa Fe, NM 87 505. Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.

Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

e

Brian Wood

Certifiog Foe
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March 30, 2013

Deane Wallace Burnett
P. 0. Box 20524
Oklahoma City OK 73156

As required by New Mexico il Conservation Division (NMOCD} Rules, } am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed

unless you have questions or objections.

Primero Qperating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil well. Minimum
siate distance for such an oil well is 330' from a quarter-quarter line. The welt BHL is 84* further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard location. The NSL is

due to geclagy.

Well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y I¥D: 12,099' MD: 12,238

Praposed NSL Zone: WC-025 G-08 $S163807K; Strawn
NSL Acreage Cedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38¢
i {575) 626-7660

Aprcficant Name: Primere Operating, Inc.
Applicant's Address: P. O. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submittal Information: Application for 8 nonstandard location will be filed with the NMGCD. If

you have an ohbjection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days trom the date the NMOCD

recéives the application. The New Mexico OQil Conservation Division address is 1220 Socuth St
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87 505. Their phone number is {S05) 476-3440.

Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Poslage
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March 30, 2015

Devin Wallace Covington
1710 Coventry Lane

Nicho!s Hills OK 73120-1004

As required by New Mexico Oii Conservation Division {NMOCD) Rules, { am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location {WSL} for a well, Thig letter j5 & notice only. No action is needed

unless you have questions or objections.

Primero Operating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y ofl well. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330" from a quarter-guarter line, The weli BEL is 84" further
west than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it Is a nonstandard lacation, The NSL is

due to geology.

Well Name: Exurmna Flats 1Y TvD: 12,099 MQ: 12,238"

Proposed NSL Zone: WE-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn
NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM
SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38e
L (575) 626-7660

Applicant Name: Primero Operating, Inc.
Applicant's Address; P. 0. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submirral Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMOCD. if
you have an ohjection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD

receives the applicarion. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St,
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM B7505, Their phone number is {505) 476-3440.

Please call me If you have any questiens.
Sincerely,

Brian Wood

Certitiad Fgq
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March 30, 20315
Scott Wallace

11317 Richaven Road
QOklahoma City 0K 73162

As required by Mew Mexico Qil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
foflowing nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed
unless you have guestions or objections.

Primere Operating, Inc, s applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y il well. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330" from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84' further
west than is standard (see attached appiication}. Thus, it is a nonstandard location, The NSL is
due 16 gealogy.

well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y Ty¥D; 12,099' MD: 12,238’
Proposed NSL Zope: WC-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn
NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 ., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)
on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect
Lecalion: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM
SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FINL 7-16s5-38e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-16s-3Be
[cant Name: Primerc Operating, Inc. (575) 626-7660
Applicant’s Address: P. Q. Box 1433, Roswell NM B8202-1433
Submittal information: Application for a nonstandard focation will be fied with the NMOCD. If
you have an objection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD
receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division address is 1220 South St.
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505, Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.

Please call me it you have any questions,

Sincerely, -

Plutq

Brian Woed
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March 380, 2015
Roy B. wWallace
13317 Apple Vatley Dr.
Oklahoma City QK 73120

As required by New Mexice Oit Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location {NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only. No action is needed
unless you have questions or ahjections.

Primero Operating, tnc. Is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flats 1Y oil well. Minimurn
state distance for such an oil well is 330’ from a quarter-quarter line, The well 8HL is 84' further
west, than is standard {see attached application). Thus, it is a nenstandard lacation. The NSL is
due to geclogy.

well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y TvD: 12,099' MD: 12,238

Proposed NSL Zone: WC-625 G-08 S163807K; Strawn

NSL Acreage Dedication: 40 acres {(NESW Section 7, T. 16 5., R. 38 E., Eddy County, NM)
on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

L ocation: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 19B0 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-38e BHL; 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38e
Appficant Name; Primero Operating, Inc. {575) 626-7660

Appticant's Address: P. O. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be fifed with the NMOCD, i
yau have an objection, then it must be filed in wriring within 20 days frem the date the NMOCG
receives the application. The New Mexico Qil Conservation Division address is 1220 South 5t.
Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is {505) 476-3440.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, )
Poedei
[ Shalieas
Brian Wood
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March 30, 2015

W. Chris & Donna M. Barnhill, Trustees
€. B, Barahill Management Trust

P. O. Box 700968

San Anlonia TX 78270

As required by New Mexico Qif Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only, No action is needed

unless you have questions or ohjections,

Primero Operating, Enc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Flais 1Y oil well. Minimum
state distance for such an oit well is 330° from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84" further
wesl than is standard (see attached application). Thus, it is a nonstandard lacation. The NSL is

due 1 geology.

well Name: Fxuma Flats 1Y TVD; 12,099 M{x 12,238"

Propesed NSL Zone: WC-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn

NSk _Acieage Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T, 16 5., R. 38 £, Eddy County, NM)
on frivate lease, aka Bonefish Prospect

Location: =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 198G FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-18e BHL: 1746 F5L & 143§ FWL 7-165-3Be
Applicant Mame: Primero QOperating, Inc. {575} 626-7660

Applicant's Address: P. Q. Box 1433, Roswell NM BB202-1433

Subrmittal informatjon: Application for a ronstandard focation will he fled with the NMOCD. If
you have an ohjection, then it must be filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMOCD

receives the application. The New Mexico Oil Canservation Division address is 1220 South St
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM B7 505, Their phone number is (505) 476-3440.

Please call me if yau have any questiens,
Smcerely,

Brian Wood
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March 30, 2015

COG Operating LLC

& Concho Qil & Gas LLC
630 W, illinois Ave.
Midland TX 79701

As required by New Mexica Oil Conservation Division (NMQOCD) Rules, | am notifying you of the
following nonstandard location (NSL) for a well. This letter is a notice only, No action is needed
unless you have questions or objections,

Primero Operating, Inc. is applying for NSL approval for its Exuma Fats 1Y ail weil. Minimum
state distance for such an oil well is 330 from a quarter-quarter line. The well BHL is 84" further
west than is standard {see attached application}. Thus, it is a nenstandard location. The NSL is

due to geology.

Well Name: Exuma Flats 1Y TVD: 12,099" M[D: 12,238'

Propased WSL Zone: WC-025 G-08 S163807K; Strawn
NSE Acreage Dedication: 40 acres (NESW Section 7, T. 16 S., R. 38 £., Eddy County, NM)

on private lease, aka Bonefish Prospect
Location; =9 air miles east of Lovington, NM

SHL: 1980 FSL & 2140 FWL 7-165-318e BHL: 1746 FSL & 1436 FWL 7-165-38e
Applicant Name: Primero Qperating, Inc. {575} 62G-7660
Applicant's Address: P. 0. Box 1433, Roswell NM 88202-1433

Submittal Information: Application for a nonstandard location will be filed with the NMOCD. it
you hiave an objection, then it must te filed in writing within 20 days from the date the NMGCD

receives the application. The New Mexico Cif Conservation Division address is 1220 South 5t
Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505. Their phone number is (505) 476-3440C.

Please call me if you have any guestions.
Sincerely,
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